

## FULL BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC ART COMMISSION TO MEET FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20TH

Baltimore, MD, September 16th, 2024 — The first meeting of the **Baltimore City Public Art Commission's (PAC)** 2024-2025 session will be held on **Friday, September 20th, from 10:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.** 

This is a live hybrid meeting held both in person and via Zoom for PAC Members, press/media, and the public. For those attending in person, location is the Baltimore Office of Promotion & The Arts, 7 St. Paul Street, in the Clipper Room on the first floor. Virtually, the September 2024 PAC meeting is accessible over Zoom at <a href="https://bit.ly/3ZmDNBv">https://bit.ly/3ZmDNBv</a>.

If you have a Gift of Public Art for the Baltimore City Public Art Collection, please contact the PAC Administrator, Kirk Shannon-Butts at PACAdmin@promotionandarts.org.

## September 2024 Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Commissioner Roll Call: Aaron Bryant, Chair; Jacqueline Bershad; Lady Brion; Jessica Bell Brown; Danielle Brock; Jaz Erenberg; Sam Christian Holmes; Evan Richardson; Alma Roberts
- 3. Updates
  - a. Updated Pages for PAC Notebooks Projects Status, Financials
- 4. Gift of Public Art Presentation
  - a. Greater Baybrook Alliance, Inc. (GBA)
    - i. Sarah Hope Project Manager & Presenter
    - ii. Mark Phelps Department of Recreation & Parks
    - iii. Andy Dahl Artist
    - iv. Sculptures for Duane Avenue Park
  - b. Discussion
  - c. Vote
- 5. Commissioners Q & A
- 6. News from the PAC
- 7. Adjourn

## **MEDIA CONTACTS**

You can learn more about the Baltimore City Public Art Commission <u>here</u>. For media inquiries, contact Amy Burke Friedman or Molly Molloy at PROFILES (<u>BOPA@profilespr.com</u>). You can also reach out to BOPA's Communications Manager, Barbara Hauck, (<u>bhauck@promotionandarts.org</u>).

Baltimore Office of Promotion & The Arts (BOPA) is an independent 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization which serves as Baltimore City's arts council, events center, and film office. By providing funding and support to artists and arts organizations, as well as producing cultural events across the city, BOPA's goal is to make Baltimore a more vibrant and creative place to live and work.